PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATION OF EVENT OR UNUSUAL OCCURRENCE -- PNO-III-87-101 Date July 27, 1987

This preliminary notification constitutes EARLY notice of events of POSSIBLE safety or lic interest significance. The information is as initially received without ve :ation or evaluation, and is basically all that is known by the Region III starr on this date.

Facility: Detroit Edison Fermi 2 Newport, MI 48166 Docket No. 50-341

Licensee Emergency Classification: Notification of an Unusual Event Alert Site Area Emergency General Emergency X Not Applicable

Subject: BOMB THREAT

At 2:13 a.m. (EDT), July 26, 1987, the licensee received a telephoned bomb threat. The caller stated that he was angry because his place of residence lost power during a storm. He said he would blow up Fermi.

Fermi security personnel were notified and search procedures implemented. No bomb was discovered.

The licensee knows the identity of the caller. Earlier in the day, the local police department, in responding to a domestic disturbance at the individual's home, found the alleged caller to be intoxicated. The individual has been involved in disturbances before, so police are aware of his conduct.

The censee may pursue legal action against the individual.

The mcc Information Assessment Team has been notified of the bomb threat. Region III (Chicago) has been following the licensee's course of action.

The State of Michigan will be notified.

This information is current as of 10:30 a.m. (CDT), July 27, 1987.

CONTACT: J. Creed for FTS 388-5643

W. Axelson Addred FTS 388-5612

H. St. Chairm Comm.	an Zech Roberts Bernthal	EDO PA ELD	NRR	E/W IE OIA AEOD	Willste NMSS RES	Mail: ADM:DMB DOT:Trans only NRC Ops Ctr <u>1.OH</u>	
		SP 1:12 Regional Offices INPO 12:51 NSAC 12:53 RIII Resident Office					
		Licensee			Corp. Office	- Reactor Lic. Only)	
	8804130151 8804 PDR FOIA MAXWELL88-15	04 PDR		weik.	/	Region III Rev. July 1987	